

*Sharayu.*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**  
**SUIT NO. 2256 OF 1998**

Harinarayan G. Bajaj & Ors. ...Plaintiffs  
*Versus*  
Vijay Agarwal & Ors. ...Defendants

---

**Ms. Sonal**, *i/b Mr. Vivek Murari Prasad Sharma, for the Plaintiff.*  
**Mr. Rajiv Kumar**, *Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Shah, i/b Mr. Girish B. Kedia, for the Defendants.*

---

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J**  
**DATED: 6th May 2015**

**PC:-**

1. The matter is at the stage of trial. Technically it cannot be treated as part heard. However, both sides have by consent obtained administrative directions to have the matter listed before me for further trial. List the matter initially on 10th June 2015 for directions.

**(G. S. PATEL, J.)**