

*Atul*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 2256 OF 1998**

Harinarayan G. Bajaj And Anr. ...Plaintiffs

*Versus*

Vijay Agarwal And Ors. ...Defendants

---

**Ms. Sonal**, *i/b Mr. Vivek Sharma*, for the Plaintiffs.

**Mr. Rajiv Kumar**, *with Mr. Girish Kedia*, for Defendants Nos. 1, 2, 4 and 5.

---

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J**

**DATED: 14th September 2015**

**PC:-**

1. Despite the fact that the parties have between them applied and obtained an order assigning this matter to me, it is still at the stage of trial. It is true that I had taken the cross-examination partly in Court, but this does not make the matter part-heard. In the current assignment, I do not think it will be possible to allocate the time necessary for completion of this trial.

2. Parties and their Advocates are at liberty to move on the administrative side for listing the matter before the appropriate Bench.

**(G. S. PATEL, J.)**

**CERTIFICATE**

“Certified to be a true and correct copy of the original signed Judgment/Order.”

