

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO.2256 OF 1998**

Harinarayan G. Bajaj and Anr. ... Plaintiffs  
versus  
Vijay Agarwal and Ors. ... Defendants

Ms. Sonal i/by Mr. Vivek Sharma, for Plaintiffs.  
Mr. Rajiv Kumar, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Shah i/by Mr. G.B.Kedia, for  
Defendant Nos.1, 2 and 4.

**CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.**

**DATE: 21<sup>st</sup> NOVEMBER, 2015**

**P.C.:**

1. The Plaintiffs undertake to comply with the directions contained in the order dated 27-01-2014 on or before 23-11-2015. Place the Suit for cross-examination of the Witness on 5<sup>th</sup> December, 2015.

**( S.J.KATHAWALLA, J. )**