

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO.2256 OF 1998

Harinarayan G. Bajaj and Anr. ... Plaintiffs
versus
Vijay Agarwal and Ors. ... Defendants

Ms. Sonal, for Plaintiffs.
Mr. Girish Kedia, for Defendants.

CORAM: S.J. KATHAWALLA, J.

DATE: 30th NOVEMBER, 2016

P.C.:

1. Time to record cross-examination of P.W.1 and to submit the Report by the learned Commissioner is extended upto 30th January, 2017.

(S.J.KATHAWALLA, J.)