

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 2256 OF 1998

Harinarayan G. Bajaj & AnrPetitioner

V/S

Vijay Agarwal & OrsRespondent

Ms. Sonal i/b Vivek Murari Prasad Sharma For Petitioner

Mr. Rajiv Kapoor, Sr.Adv i/b Girish B. Kedia for def no-1

CORAM : G.S. PATEL, J

DATE : 11th January, 2018

P.C. :

By consent Stand Over to 24/01/2018 for admission and denial
of documents.

(ASSOCIATE)