

Shephali

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION  
SUIT NO. 2256 OF 1998**

Harinarayan G Bajaj & Anr ...Plaintiffs  
*Versus*  
Vijay Agarwal & Ors ...Defendants

---

**Ms Sonal, I/b Ravi Goenka, for the Plaintiffs.**  
**Mr Rajiv Kumar, Senior Advocate, I/b Girish B Kedia, for the**  
**Defendants.**

---

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J**  
**DATED: 16th March 2018**

**PC:-**

1. The Affidavit of Evidence of the 2nd Plaintiff, whose evidence is proposed to be led as PW2, will be filed and served on or before 9th April 2018.
2. List the matter for marking additional documents on 16th April 2018.
3. Liberty to the Plaintiffs to file a further or supplementary compilation of documents sought to be proved through PW2. This must also be filed and served on or before 9th April 2018.

4. Inspection to be completed and a statement of admission and denial is to be prepared and exchanged between 9th and 14th April 2018.

**(G. S. PATEL, J)**