

Arun

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 2256 OF 1998

Harinarayan G Bajaj & Anr ...Plaintiffs
Versus
Vijay Agarwal & Ors ...Defendants

Ms Sonal, i/b Vivek Sharma, for the Plaintiff.
Mr Rajiv Kumar, Senior Advocate, i/b Girish B Kedia, for the
Defendants.

CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 13th July 2018

PC:-

1. At this stage, it is not necessary to mark the documents already marked "Y6" collectively for identification. The Plaintiffs are at liberty to have this proved through any other witness. The present witness PW2 is not in good health. He is wheelchair bound and requires to be administered oxygen. He also prefers to answer in Gujarati. I will request Mr Salil Shah to spare the time to take his cross-examination. This may need to be done at a mutually convenient place but not at the witness's residence. Mr Kumar and Mr Kedia have some reservations of conducting the cross-examination at the witness's residence.

2. List the matter for directions on 31st August 2018.

(G. S. PATEL, J)