

Atul

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2145 OF 2015
WITH
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 1242 OF 2015
IN
SUIT NO. 489 OF 2015
AND
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 898 OF 2017
IN
COUNTER CLAIM NO. 17 OF 2017
IN
SUIT NO. 489 OF 2015**

Kusum Mohanlal Bhatiya & Anr <i>In the matter between</i>	...Applicants
Kusum Mohanlal Bhatiya & Anr <i>Versus</i>	...Plaintiffs
Kamal Mohanlal Bhatiya & Ors	...Defendants

**Ms Aditi Bhat, i/b Kanga & Co., for the Plaintiff/Applicants in
S/489/2015.**

**Mr Sharan Jagtiani, i/b Vidhi Partners, for Defendants Nos. 4, 5 & 6
in NMs.**

**CORAM: G.S. PATEL, J
DATED: 13th August 2018**

PC:-

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.

2. Time to furnish the information in paragraph 1 of the order dated 16th July 2018 in regard to the two funds shown under the caption of “PMS” is extended till 27th August 2018.

3. List the matter on 28th August 2018.

(G. S. PATEL, J)