

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUIT NO. 2256 OF 1998

Harinarayan G. Bajaj & Anr. ... Plaintiffs
Versus
Vijay Agarwal & Ors. ... Defendants

Ms. Sonal a/w Mr. Vivek Sharma for the Plaintiffs.
Mr. Girish B. Kedia for Defendant No.3.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA, J.

DATED : 13th AUGUST, 2019.

P.C. :

1 The cross-examination of PW2 is on going. The cross-examination commenced on 28.11.2018 and by consent of parties Ms. Mili Thakkar was appointed as Commissioner to record the cross-examination of PW2. The learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs states that the several questions have been asked in cross-examination and has still not been completed. The learned Counsel for Defendant No.1 on the other hand states that the witness is not co-operating and is giving answers which are not germane to the questions put to him.

2 Accordingly, the Commissioner is directed to file status-report on 03.10.2019 as to the status of the cross-examination of PW2.

3 List the matter on 10.10.2019.

(R.I. CHAGLA, J.)