

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 2256 OF 1998

Harinarayan G. Bajaj & Anr ...Plaintiff

V/S

Vijay Agarwal & Ors ...Defendant

CORAM : R. I. CHAGLA, J

DATE : 10th October, 2019

P.C. :

Stand over to 14/11/2019

(ASSOCIATE)