

vks

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO.2256 OF 1998**

Harinarayan G. Bajaj and anr ... Plaintiffs.  
V/s.  
Creative Outerwear Ltd and anr ... Defendants

Ms. Sonal i/by Vivek M. Sharma, for the applicant.

**CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 7<sup>th</sup> January, 2020.**

**PC. :**

- 1] Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
- 2] Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
- 4] Time to record the cross examination of P .W. 1 is extended till 15<sup>th</sup> February, 2020.
- 7] List the suit on 17<sup>th</sup> February, 2020.

**[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]**