

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUIT NO. 2256 OF 1998  
WITH  
NOTICE OF MOTION NO. 2212 OF 2019**

Harinarayan G. Bajaj & Anr. ...Plaintiffs  
vs.  
Vijay Agarwal & Ors. ...Defendants

Mr.Vivek M. Sharma for Plaintiffs.  
Mr.Rajiv Kumar, Senior Advocate i/b. G.B. Kedia for Defendant Nos.1, 2, 4  
and 5.

**CORAM : S.C. GUPTE, J.**

**DATE : 19 MARCH 2021**

**P.C. :**

S.O. to 9 April 2021 for directions.

**(S.C. GUPTE, J.)**