

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 2256 OF 1998

WITH

NOTICE MOTION NO. 2212 OF 2019

Harinarayan G. Bajaj and Anr. .. Plaintiffs

v/s.

Vijay Agarwal and Ors. .. Defendants

Ms. Sonal a/w Mr. Vivek M. Sharma i/b Vivek M. Sharma for the  
plaintiffs.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Sr. Advocate i/b Girish Kedia for the defendant  
Nos.1,2,4 and 5.

**CORAM : A. K. MENON, J.**

**DATED : 9TH DECEMBER, 2021.**

**P.C. :**

1. The Commissioner's Report is not before the Court. It is stated that the report will be filed on or before 13<sup>th</sup> December, 2021.
2. List on 16<sup>th</sup> December, 2021.

**(A. K. MENON, J.)**