

Digitally
signed by
GANESH
SUBHASH
LOKHANDE
Date:
2022.06.14
17:33:57
+0530

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 2256 OF 1998

Harinarayan G. Bajaj & Anr.

.. Plaintiffs

Vs.

Vijay Agarwal & Ors.

.. Defendants

*Sonal a/w. Vivek N. Sharma i/b. Das Associates Prasad Kumar Das for
the Plaintiffs.*

Girish Kedia for Defendant Nos.1, 2, 4 & 5.

CORAM:- B. P. COLABAWALLA,J.

DATE :- 13th JUNE, 2022.

P. C.:

1. In the above matter, I have been informed that PW-2 is in the witness box and he is currently being cross-examined. This cross-examination is not yet complete. Directions are sought to proceed with his cross-examination. The Commissioner appointed for conducting the cross-examination of PW-2 is Ms. Priyanka Kothari, an advocate of this Court.

2. In these circumstances, the cross-examination of PW-2 shall continue from 4th August, 2022 and shall be conducted twice a

week from 5 p.m. to 7 p.m.

3. This order will be digitally signed by the Personal Assistant of this Court. All concerned will act on production by fax or email of a digitally signed copy of this order.

(B. P. COLABAWALLA, J.)