

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
O.O.C.J.

SUIT NO. 2256 OF 1998

Harinarayan G. Bajaj and Anr. .. Plaintiffs
Versus
Vijay Agarwal and Ors. .. Defendants

-
- Ms. Sonal and Vivek M Sharma i/by Vivek M. Sharma, Advocate for Plaintiff.
 - Mr. Girish Kedia a/w. Krushang Kedia, Advocates for Defendant Nos.1, 2, and 4.
-

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JUNE 28, 2023.

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Ms. Sonal, learned Advocate for Plaintiff and Mr. Kedia, learned Advocate for Defendant Nos.1, 2 and 4.
- 2.** Today, Affidavit in lieu of examination-in-chief of PW-4 dated 26.06.2023 now to be nomenclatured as PW-3 is taken on record.
- 3.** Mr. Kirti J. Shah, son of Mr. Jethalal Shah the deponent - PW-3 is present before me in Court. He tenders the original Affidavit of evidence and confirms his signature on the same.
- 4.** Ms. Sonal would submit that there is no further examination-in-chief. Examination-in-Chief is closed. Before cross-examination she has drawn my attention to the compilation of four

documents which have been marked for identification as “X-12” to “X-15”. She would submit that PW-3 - Kirti J. Shah will be relying on these four documents and therefore urges the Court to mark the same as Exhibits.

5. Mr. Kedia is directed to inform whether he has any objection for marking the said documents on the next adjourned date.

6. Stand over to **12th July, 2023.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Ajay