

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 2256 OF 1998

Harinarayan G. Bajaj & Anr.

.. Plaintiffs

Versus

Vijay Agarwal & Ors.

.. Defendants

.....

- Ms. Sonal i/b Mr. Vivek M. Sharma, Advocate for Plaintiffs.
- Mr. Manoj Agre a/w Krushang Kedia i/b Mr. Girish Kedia, Advocate for Defendant Nos. 1, 2, 4, & 5.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : NOVEMBER 01, 2023

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
- 2.** Heard Ms. Sonal, learned Advocate for Plaintiffs and Mr. Agre, learned Advocate for Defendant Nos. 1, 2, 4 & 5.
- 3.** Perused the praecipe dated 01.11.2023.
- 4.** In view of the order dated 31.10.2023, the Chief Translator's Office of the High Court is requested to appoint an Official Translator, if available on the next date of hearing on 07.11.2023 and if so required thereafter subject to parties paying the cost in accordance with law, on the basis of this order which is passed on mentioning today.
- 5.** Considering the fact that the witness is a cancer patient and is under witness action, pursuant to this order, it is expected that Mr. Agre shall co-operate with witness action and not seek

time or adjournment.

6. Parties are permitted to make a joint request along with a copy of this order to the Office of Chief Translator.

7. Liberty to apply.

G.R.SHIMPI

GAYATRI
RAJENDRA
SHIMPI

Digitally signed
by GAYATRI
RAJENDRA
SHIMPI
Date: 2023.11.01
12:01:15 +0530

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]