

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 2256 OF 1998

Harinarayan G. Bajaj And Anr .....PLAINTIFF  
V/S  
Vijay Agarwal And Ors .....DEFENDANT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 21702 OF 2023  
In  
SUITS 2256 OF 1998

Creative Garments Pvt Ltd .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Harinarayan G. Bajaj .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 22923 OF 2023  
In  
SUITS 2256 OF 1998

Rahul H Bajaj .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Harinarayan G. Bajaj And 14 Ors .....RESPONDENT

Ms. Kainaz Irani i/b Mr. Vivek M. Sharma, for Plaintiff

Ms. Shivangi Kedia Ruia i/b Mr. Girish B. Kedia, for Defendant  
Nos. 1, 2, 4 & 5

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.**

**MARNE J**

**DATE : 24th April, 2024**

**P.C. :**

Mentioned out of turn,By Consent,Stand over to 30/04/2024

**( ASSOCIATE )**