

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
SUIT NO.2256 OF 1998

Harinarayan G. Bajaj & Anr. ...Plaintiffs
Versus
Vijay Agarwal & Ors. ...Defendants

Ms. Sonal i/b. Mr. Vivek M. Sharma, Advocates, for the Plaintiffs.
Mr. Girish Kedia, Advocate, for the Defendant Nos.1, 2, 4 and 5.
Mr. Shailesh H. Bajaj, P.W.5, present.

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATED : 22nd NOVEMBER 2024

P. C.:

1. Ms. Sonal, learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiffs tenders affidavit of evidence of P.W. 5-Shailesh H. Bajaj and also tenders compilation of documents.

2. Ms. Sonal, learned Counsel states that said P.W. 5-Shailesh H. Bajaj is present in Court to give his evidence. The said witness is administered the oath. The details of this witness are as follows:

P.W. No.5:

Name : Shailesh H. Bajaj
Age : 56 years

Occupation : Business
Address : 406, Commerce House, 140, Nagindas Master Road, Fort, Mumbai-23.

On S.A.:

Examination-in-Chief by Ms. Sonal, learned Counsel for the Plaintiffs:

I say that I have affirmed the affidavit in lieu of examination-in-chief dated 21st November 2024 which is now shown to me. The signature on the said affidavit is my signature. The contents of the said affidavit in lieu of the examination-in-chief are true and correct.

Examination-in-chief of P.W. 5 is completed.

3. Stand over to 6th December 2024 for marking of documents of P.W. No.5.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]