

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 2256 OF 1998

Harinarayan G. Bajaj And AnrPLAINTIFF

V/S

Vijay Agarwal And OrsDEFENDANT

Ms. Sonal i/b. Mr. Vivek M. Sharma i/by Vivek M. Sharma
Advocates, for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Girish Kedia, Advocate, for the Defendant Nos.1, 2, 4 and
5.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MADHAV J.
JAMDAR J**

DATE : 6th December, 2024

P.C. :

S.O. 21/01/2025 , at the request of Ld. Advocate for Plaintiff.
Ad-interim / relief or interim relief,if any granted earlier will
continue to operating till next date.

(ASSOCIATE)