

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 2256 OF 1998

Harinarayan G. Bajaj and Anr. ...Plaintiffs

V/s.

Vijay Agarwal and Ors. ...Defendants

None for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. G. B. Kedia, through VC for the Defendants No. 1, 2, 4 and 5.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 11<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2025

PC. :

1. None for the Plaintiffs.
2. Mr. Kedia, learned Counsel appears through video conferencing and submits that pursuant to the order dated 29<sup>th</sup> September, 2025, the Plaintiffs were to prepare compilation of relevant material/ documents in the matter for the assistance of the Court, which does not appear to have been done. Mr. Kedia submits that the matter, therefore, be suitably adjourned as none appears for the Plaintiffs.
3. List on 18<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.
4. Let the order dated 29<sup>th</sup> September, 2025 be complied with by the next date.

Digitally  
signed by  
NIKITA  
YOGESH  
GADGIL  
Date:  
2025.11.11  
19:06:49  
+0530

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)