

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 2256 OF 1998

Harinarayan G. Bajaj and Anr.

...Plaintiffs

V/s.

Vijay Agarwal and Ors.

...Defendants

Ms. Sonal i/b Mr. Vivek M. Sharma for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Girish B. Kedia with Ms. Ujwala Karpe for the Defendants No. 1, 3 and 4.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 26<sup>th</sup> MARCH, 2026

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Ms. Sonal, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiffs and submits that stamp duty has been paid and that the Defendants are to reimburse 50% to the Plaintiffs. Ms. Sonal further submits that the stamp duty has been paid on 10<sup>th</sup> March, 2026 and in accordance with the order dated 5<sup>th</sup> February, 2026, the Collector of Stamps was to return the duly stamped documents to the office of the Prothonotary & Senior Master within a period of two weeks, which has already expired.

2. Upon a query to the learned Court Associate as regards the receipt of the stamped documents, the Court Associate informs that there is no information in the proceedings with regard to the same.

3. Let the concerned AGP be contacted, so that on the next date information with respect to the return of the stamped documents can be ascertained.
  
4. List on **9<sup>th</sup> April, 2026 on the supplementary board.**

**(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)**

NIKITA  
YOGESH  
GADGIL

Digitally signed by  
NIKITA YOGESH  
GADGIL  
Date: 2026.03.27  
14:59:18 +0530