

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO. 2256 OF 1998

Harinarayan G. Bajaj and Anr. ...Plaintiffs

V/s.

Vijay Agarwal and Ors. ...Defendants

Ms. Sonal with Mr. Vivek Sharma for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Girish B. Kedia, through VC with Mr. Krushang Kedia for the Defendants No. 1, 2, 4 and 5.

Ms. Usha Rahi, AGP for the State.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 9th APRIL, 2026

P.C. :

1. When the matter is called out, Ms. Sonal, learned Counsel appearing for the Plaintiffs informs that the copy of the Memorandum of Understanding ("MOU") dated 1st January, 1996 duly stamped has been received under a cover of communication dated 25th March, 2026 from the General Stamp Office, Mumbai, which clearly indicates that the original of the said document has been sent to the Prothonotary & Senior Master's office. Ms. Sonal submits that since the said document was originally marked as Exhibit D-1/10, the recording of cross-examination of the Plaintiff's witness No. 5 can now be continued.

2. Learned Court Associate is unable to locate the original. The Prothonotary & Senior Master to locate the original and place the same in the evidence within a period of one week.

Nikita Gadgil

1/2

3. The Commissioner, previously appointed in the matter, to continue the recording of cross-examination of the Plaintiff's 5th witness and endeavour to place a report before this Court by the next date.

4. List on **25th June, 2026.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)